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6  “For to us a child is born, to us a son is given; and the government shall be upon his shoulder, and his name shall 

be called Wonderful Counselor, Mighty God, Everlasting Father, Prince of Peace.” (Isaiah 9:6) 



November Notables:  
 With the help of Grace Bible Church, Grace Christian School collected 2,950 cans of food for those in 

need – 2nd Grade won an ice cream party, having collected the most (532 cans), and 7th grade came in 
second place (449 cans) 
 

Calendar Events… 
 Monday, Dec. 4-15 – Candy for Foster Children – Class Competition 
 Monday, Dec 4 – AWAY Game (Basketball) Boys & Girls Varsity vs. HOPE (Tampa) 

 Wednesday, Dec. 6  –   ½ Day  Dismiss (K-5) @11:00: (6-12) @11:15 

 Friday, Dec 8 – HOME Game (Basketball) Boys & Girls Varsity 
vs. West Hernando Christian School 

 Monday, Dec 11 – HOME Game (Basketball) Girls Varsity vs. Inverness 
 Tuesday, Dec. 12 – School Committee Meeting 7 PM 
 Tuesday, Dec. 12-19 – School Christmas Store 
 Wednesday, Dec. 13 – OneBlood, Blood Drive (The Big Red Bus) 9AM-2PM @ Grace 
 Friday, Dec. 15 – 1st Semester Community Service hours due – min. 10 hrs.  (9th-12th Grade) 

Spirit Day-Tacky Christmas Sweater w/jeans 
Elementary Christmas Program (Gr. K5-5) 7:00 pm Gymnasium 

*Donations will be collected for Teachers’ Christmas Bonuses 
 Thursday, Dec 21 – HOME Game (Basketball) Boys & Girls Varsity vs. Elfers 
 Friday, Dec. 22 – End 2nd Qtr./1st Semester 
 Friday, Dec. 22 – Clean out lockers (7th-12th Grade) /Clean cubbies (K5-5th Grade) 

*Incorrect date of 12/19 indicated on GCS Academic Calendar* 

 Monday, Dec. 25 – Merry Christmas, Happy Birthday, Jesus!! 
 Monday, Dec. 25 thru Monday, Jan 8, 2024 – NO SCHOOL Christmas Break 
 Tuesday, Jan. 9 – Back to School 

 

 

 

 
 
 

 
 

GRACE BIBLE CHURCH  

 

 Kids’ Club – Christmas Party (Dec 19th 6:30-8:00) 

Kid’s Club meets on Tuesday evenings 6:30-8:00 pm. This is for students in grades K5 – 5th   
WHEN THERE IS NO SCHOOL, KIDS CLUB WILL NOT BE HELD 

 
 
 

 Youth Group – Christmas Party (Dec 16th 5:30-10:00) See Pastor Sean for Details 

Youth Group meets every Wednesday evening for students in grades 6-12 from 6-8 pm. 
Come out and learn how you can make a difference for Jesus Christ in the world in which we live 
 
 

HOURS :  School Office:  M-F  7:30-4:00   /  Business Office:  M-F  8:00-4:00  /  Church Office:  T-TH 9:30-4:00 



GRACE BIBLE CHURCH AND SCHOOL IS A TOBACCO & VAPE FREE CAMPUS 


